	)	
In the Matter of the Formal Complaint of	)	<b>DOCKET NO. 12-049-24</b>
Kelemon Panoussi against Qwest	)	<del> </del>
Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink	)	
QC	)	
	)	
In the Matter of the Formal Complaint of	)	DOCKET NO. 12-049-25
Kelemon Panoussi against Qwest	)	
Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink	)	NOTICE OF FILING OF MOTION TO
QC	)	<b>DISMISS AND MOTION TO</b>
	)	CONSOLIDATE DOCKETS
	)	

ISSUED: November 2, 2012

By The Commission:

On November 1, 2012, Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC ("CenturyLink") filed a Motion to Dismiss Complaints and Motion to Consolidate Docket Nos. 12-049-24 and 12-049-25 ("CenturyLink's motion") in the above referenced dockets. In accordance with the Rule R746-100-4 of the Utah Administrative Code, Complainant Kelemon Panoussi has until 5:00 pm MST, Friday, November 16, 2012, to file a response to CenturyLink's motion.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this  $2^{nd}$  day of November, 2012.

/s/ Melanie A. Reif Administrative Law Judge

Attest:

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary D#237677

## DOCKET NOS. 12-049-24 and 12-049-25

-2-

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of November, 2012, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below:

## By Electronic-Mail:

Kelemon Panoussi (<u>yclemen@yahoo.com</u>) 4347 West Stane Avenue Salt Lake City, UT 84120-1620

Torry R. Somers (<u>torry.r.somers@centurylink.com</u>) CenturyLink

## By Hand-Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Administrative Assistant	_